

à

ITEM NO.8

Court No.2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4876-4878/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in CRLM No. 4954/2005 & CRLM No. 4955/2005 & CRLM No. 4956/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PRAKASH TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, impleadment, PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDL. GROUNDS AND FILE ADDL. DOCUMENT and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment for a period of twelve

weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER