

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4876-4878/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in CRLM No.4954/2005,CRLM No.4955/2005,CRLM No.4956/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PRAKASH TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to raise addl. Grounds and file addl.documents and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 15/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
 Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.
 Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Pranav Raina, Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 For Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.
 For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha ,Adv
Ms.Veena Minocha, Adv.
Mr.Randhir Singh, Adv.

Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shalabh Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing rejoinder affidavit.

Dismissed. However, we reserve liberty to the petitioners to raise all such contentions which are available to them, including the contentions raised in the S.L.P.s, before the Trial Court by way of their defence.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master